O 00 NO UL WN PP

e e o
O U WN RO

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35

Who Dun It Buckle Series hosted by: IBHA, IMHC & Phantasy Phun

May 11, June 8, and July 27, 2024 — Birt Arena, Nampa, |daho

SHOWSBILL *ISHSA APPROVED*

Office opens at 7am. Starts with DRIVING at 8am - Indoor Arena.

Halter will NOT start before 10 am. Trail will start at 11 am. Reining will follow Western classes.

NO show clothes required! Proper tack is required. ISHSA classes are specified. All classes are $9.00.

Show Secretary: Shawn Charters (208) 830-6123 — chartersconsulting@gmail.com
https://www.cognitoforms.com/ShawnCharters/ 2024WhoDunltShow

Show Manager: Donna Bernardelli — ohmcdonnas@gmail.com for Buckskin and Miniature Shows
Show Manager: Barb Miskell - BCrawford83642@yahoo.com for Phantasy Phun Show

Main Judge: Lea Grace - May 11; Jaime Gray - June 8

DRIVING (8 am - Indoor Arena)

ISHSA Pleasure Driving - Horse Greater than 40"

ISHSA Pleasure Driving - Miniature/Pony 40" or Less

Pleasure Driving: Youth **

Pleasure Driving: Pony **

ISHSA Reinsmanship Driving - Horse Greater than 40"

ISHSA Reinsmanship Driving - Miniature/Pony 40" or Less
Reinsmanship Driving - Youth**

Reinsmanship Driving - Pony**

ISHSA Disciplined Rail Pleasure Driving: Horse Greater than 40"
ISHSA Disciplined Rail Pleasure Driving: Mini/Pony 40" or Less
Obstacle Driving - Open **

ISHSA Roadster Driving: Horses Greater than 40"

ISHSA Roadster Driving: Miniature/Pony 40" or Less

Roadster Driving: Pony **

Roadster Driving: Youth**

Driving Barrels - Open**

HALTER (not to start before 10 am)

ISHSA Quarter Horse Stallions

ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Stallions
ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Stallions
ISHSA All Other Breed Stallions

ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Stallions
ISHSA Quarter Horse Geldings

ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Geldings
ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Geldings

ISHSA Mustang (BLM Branded) Geldings
ISHSA All Other Breed Geldings

ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Geldings
ISHSA Quarter Horse Mares

ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Mares
ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Mares

ISHSA Mustang (BLM Branded) Mares
ISHSA All Other Breed Mares

ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Mares

LEAD LINE (will be run at 2:00 pm)

ISHSA Lead Line Equitation: 6 years & under (no cross entry except

showmanship and halter)
Lead Line Trail **

36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71

Trail: John Lindley - May 11; Wade Kirksey - June 8

SHOWMANSHIP

ISHSA Showmanship: 11 years and under W/T (no cross entry)
Showmanship: Mini Youth**

ISHSA Showmanship: W/T Ltd Walk Only (may cross enter into age group)
ISHSA Showmanship: Mini/Pony 40" or Less

Showmanship: Pony **

ISHSA Showmanship: 13 years & under

ISHSA Showmanship: 14 -18 years

ISHSA Showmanship: 19 - 49 years

ISHSA Showmanship: 50 years & over

Showmanship: Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)**
Showmanship: Gaited **

ENGLISH

ISHSA W/T Beginning Horse 1st year English Pleasure (may cross enter)
ISHSA English Pleasure: 11 & under, W/T (no cross entry)

ISHSA English Pleasure: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

ISHSA English Pleasure: W/T Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)
ISHSA English Equitation: 11 & Under, W/T (no cross entry)

ISHSA English Equitation: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

English Equitation: W/T Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)**

ISHSA English Equitation: Gaited Horse, 2-Gait
ISHSA English Pleasure: Gaited Horse, 2-Gait, Open
ISHSA English Pleasure: Gaited Horse, 3-Gait, Open

ISHSA English Pleasure: Green Horse (1st or 2nd year showing English anywhere)

ISHSA English Pleasure: 50 years & over

ISHSA English Pleasure: 19 - 49 years

ISHSA English Pleasure: 14 - 18 years

ISHSA English Pleasure: 13 years & under

ISHSA English Pleasure: Junior Horse (5 years & under)
ISHSA English Pleasure: Senior Horse (6 years & under)
ISHSA English Pleasure: Quarter Horse

ISHSA English Pleasure: Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa

ISHSA English Pleasure: Pleasure/Saddle Type

ISHSA English Pleasure: All Other Breeds

ISHSA English Equitation: 50 years & over
ISHSA English Equitation: 19 - 49 years
ISHSA English Equitation: 14 - 18 years
ISHSA English Equitation: 13 years & under



72

73
74
75
76

77
78

79

80
81
82
83

84
85
86

87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108

WESTERN

ISHSA W/T Beginning Horse 1st Year Western Pleasure (May cross

enter)

ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)

ISHSA Western Horsemanship: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
Western Horsemanship: W/T Mustang (BLM Branded) **
ISHSA Western Pleasure: 11 years & under W/T (no cross entry)

ISHSA Western Pleasure: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
ISHSA Western Pleasure: W/T Mustang

ISHSA Western Pleasure: Green Horse (1st or 2nd year showing
Western anywhere)

ISHSA Western Pleasure: 50 years & over

ISHSA Western Pleasure: 19 - 49 years

ISHSA Western Pleasure: 14 - 18 years

ISHSA Western Pleasure: 13 & under

ISHSA Western Horsemanship: Gaited Horse - 2 Gait
ISHSA Western Pleasure: Gaited Horse 2- Gait, Open
ISHSA Western Pleasure: Gaited Horse 3- Gait, Open

ISHSA Western Pleasure: Junior Horse (5 years & under)
ISHSA Western Pleasure: Senior Horse (6 years & over)

ISHSA Western Pleasure: Quarter Horse

ISHSA Western Pleasure
ISHSA Western Pleasure
ISHSA Western Pleasure

: Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa
: Pleasure/Saddle Type
: All Other Breeds

ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 50 years & over
ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 19 - 49 years
ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 14 - 18 years
ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 13 years & under

REINING

ISHSA Reining: 18 years & under

ISHSA Reining: 19 years & older

ISHSA Reining: Open

ISHSA Reiner Rail

(Limited to ISHSA reining pattern participants)

GYMKHANA

ISHSA Barrel Racing: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
ISHSA Barrel Racing: 19 & over

ISHSA Barrel Racing: 18 & under

ISHSA Barrel Racing: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

ISHSA Pole Bending: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
ISHSA Pole Bending: 19 & over

ISHSA Pole Bending: 18 & under

ISHSA Pole Bending: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

109
110
111
112

113
114
115
116

117

118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138

*%

GYMKHANA Continued

ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: 19 & over

ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: 18 & under

ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

ISHSA Key Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
ISHSA Key Race: 19 & over

ISHSA Key Race: 18 & under

ISHSA Key Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

ISHSA Flag Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)

ISHSA Flag Race: 19 & over
ISHSA Flag Race: 18 & under
ISHSA Flag Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)

IN-HAND TRAIL (Not shown under saddle - may only cross enter, halter, showmanship and
driving)

ISHSA In-Hand Trail 4 years & over Mini/Pony 40" or Less

ISHSA In-Hand Trail 3 years & under Mini/Pony 40" or Less

ISHSA In-Hand Trail, 4 years & over Horses Greater than 40"

ISHSA In-Hand Trail, 3 years & under Horses Greater than 40"

In-Hand Trail, Mustang all ages**

TRAIL
ISHSA Trail: Gaited Horse 2-Gait, Open

ISHSA Trail: W/T Ltd Rider (No cross entry)

ISHSA Trail: 11 years & under W/T (No cross entry)
Trail: Mustang W/T (BLM Branded) **

ISHSA Trail: Open W/T

ISHSA Trail: 13 years & under

ISHSA Trail: 14 - 18 years

ISHSA Trail: 19 - 49 years

ISHSA Trail: 50 years & over

ISHSA Trail: Green Horse/Green Rider, 1st or 2nd year showing trail anywhere
IMHC Hunter class **

IMHC Youth Hunter **
IMHC Pony Hunter **

Not an ISHSA approved class



