## Who Dun It Buckle Series hosted by: IBHA, IMHC & Phantasy Phun

May 11, June 8, and July 27, 2024 - Birt Arena, Nampa, Idaho

## SHOWBILL \*ISHSA APPROVED\*

Office opens at 7am. Starts with DRIVING at 8am - Indoor Arena.

Halter will NOT start before 10 am. <u>Trail will start at 11 am. Reining will follow Western classes.</u>

NO show clothes required! Proper tack is required. ISHSA classes are specified. All classes are \$9.00.

Show Secretary: Shawn Charters (208) 830-6123 – chartersconsulting@gmail.com

https://www.cognitoforms.com/ShawnCharters/\_2024WhoDunItShow

**SHOWMANSHIP** 

Show Manager: Donna Bernardelli – ohmcdonnas@gmail.com for Buckskin and Miniature Shows Show Manager: Barb Miskell - BCrawford83642@yahoo.com for Phantasy Phun Show

Main Judge: Lea Grace - May 11; Jaime Gray - June 8 Trail: John Lindley - May 11; Wade Kirksey - June 8

DRIVING (8 am - Indoor Arena)

1	ISHSA Pleasure Driving - Horse Greater than 40"	36	ISHSA Showmanship: 11 years and under W/T (no cross entry)
2	ISHSA Pleasure Driving - Miniature/Pony 40" or Less	37	Showmanship: Mini Youth**
3	Pleasure Driving: Youth **	38	ISHSA Showmanship: W/T Ltd Walk Only (may cross enter into age group)
4	Pleasure Driving: Pony **	39	ISHSA Showmanship: Mini/Pony 40" or Less
5	ISHSA Reinsmanship Driving - Horse Greater than 40"	40	Showmanship: Pony **
6	ISHSA Reinsmanship Driving - Miniature/Pony 40" or Less	41	ISHSA Showmanship: 13 years & under
7	Reinsmanship Driving - Youth**	42	ISHSA Showmanship: 14 -18 years
8	Reinsmanship Driving - Pony**	43	ISHSA Showmanship: 19 - 49 years
9	ISHSA Disciplined Rail Pleasure Driving: Horse Greater than 40"	44	ISHSA Showmanship: 50 years & over
10	ISHSA Disciplined Rail Pleasure Driving: Mini/Pony 40" or Less	45	Showmanship: Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)**
11	Obstacle Driving - Open **	46	Showmanship: Gaited **
12	ISHSA Roadster Driving: Horses Greater than 40"		,
13	ISHSA Roadster Driving: Miniature/Pony 40" or Less		<u>ENGLISH</u>
14	Roadster Driving: Pony **	47	ISHSA W/T Beginning Horse 1st year English Pleasure (may cross enter)
15	Roadster Driving: Youth**	48	ISHSA English Pleasure: 11 & under, W/T (no cross entry)
16	Driving Barrels - Open**	49	ISHSA English Pleasure: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
	,	50	ISHSA English Pleasure: W/T Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)
	HALTER (not to start before 10 am)	51	ISHSA English Equitation: 11 & Under, W/T (no cross entry)
17	ISHSA Quarter Horse Stallions	52	ISHSA English Equitation: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
18	ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Stallions	53	English Equitation: W/T Mustang BLM Branded (may cross enter)**
19	ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Stallions		
20	ISHSA All Other Breed Stallions	54	ISHSA English Equitation: Gaited Horse, 2-Gait
21	ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Stallions	55	ISHSA English Pleasure: Gaited Horse, 2-Gait, Open
22	ISHSA Quarter Horse Geldings	56	ISHSA English Pleasure: Gaited Horse, 3-Gait, Open
23	ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Geldings		
24	ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Geldings	57	ISHSA English Pleasure: Green Horse (1st or 2nd year showing English anywhere)
25	ISHSA Mustang (BLM Branded) Geldings	58	ISHSA English Pleasure: 50 years & over
26	ISHSA All Other Breed Geldings	59	ISHSA English Pleasure: 19 - 49 years
27	ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Geldings	60	ISHSA English Pleasure: 14 - 18 years
28	ISHSA Quarter Horse Mares	61	ISHSA English Pleasure: 13 years & under
29	ISHSA Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa Mares	62	ISHSA English Pleasure: Junior Horse (5 years & under)
30	ISHSA Pleasure/Saddle Type Mares	63	ISHSA English Pleasure: Senior Horse (6 years & under)
31	ISHSA Mustang (BLM Branded) Mares	64	ISHSA English Pleasure: Quarter Horse
32	ISHSA All Other Breed Mares	65	ISHSA English Pleasure: Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa
33	ISHSA Miniature/Pony 40" or less Mares	66	ISHSA English Pleasure: Pleasure/Saddle Type
33	1313A Williactare/1 only 40 of less wates	67	ISHSA English Pleasure: All Other Breeds
	LEAD LINE (will be run at 2:00 pm)		
34	ISHSA Lead Line Equitation: 6 years & under (no cross entry except		
	showmanship and halter)	68	ISHSA English Equitation: 50 years & over
35	Lead Line Trail **	69	ISHSA English Equitation: 19 - 49 years
		70	ISHSA English Equitation: 14 - 18 years
		71	ISHSA English Equitation: 13 years & under

	WESTERN		GYMKHANA Continued
72	ISHSA W/T Beginning Horse 1st Year Western Pleasure (May cross		OTMICIANA CONTINUED
, _	enter)	109	ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
73	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)	110	
74	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)		ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: 18 & under
75	Western Horsemanship: W/T Mustang (BLM Branded) **		ISHSA Figure 8 Stake Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
76	ISHSA Western Pleasure: 11 years & under W/T (no cross entry)		()
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	113	ISHSA Key Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
77	ISHSA Western Pleasure: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)	114	ISHSA Key Race: 19 & over
78	ISHSA Western Pleasure: W/T Mustang	115	ISHSA Key Race: 18 & under
		116	ISHSA Key Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
79	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Green Horse (1st or 2nd year showing	117	ISHSA Flag Race: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)
	Western anywhere)	11/	13113A Hag Race. 11 & under W/1 (no cross entry)
80	ISHSA Western Pleasure: 50 years & over	118	ISHSA Flag Race: 19 & over
81	ISHSA Western Pleasure: 19 - 49 years	119	3
82	ISHSA Western Pleasure: 14 - 18 years	120	ISHSA Flag Race: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)
83	ISHSA Western Pleasure: 13 & under		
0.4	ICHCA Wastern Herramanahin, Caitad Harra 2 Cait		IN-HAND TRAIL (Not shown under saddle - may only cross enter, halter, showmanship and driving)
84 or	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: Gaited Horse - 2 Gait ISHSA Western Pleasure: Gaited Horse 2- Gait, Open	121	ISHSA In-Hand Trail 4 years & over Mini/Pony 40" or Less
85 86	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Gaited Horse 3- Gait, Open		ISHSA In-Hand Trail 3 years & under Mini/Pony 40" or Less
80	13113A Western Fleasure. Gaited Horse 3- Gait, Open		ISHSA In-Hand Trail, 4 years & over Horses Greater than 40"
87	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Junior Horse (5 years & under)	124	and the second s
88	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Senior Horse (6 years & over)	125	
	ionor in coscin in coscin ci norse (o years a oreily		a.uun,uota.ig a.ii ageo
89	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Quarter Horse		TRAIL
90	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Paint/Pinto/Appaloosa	126	ISHSA Trail: Gaited Horse 2-Gait, Open
91	ISHSA Western Pleasure: Pleasure/Saddle Type	127	ISHSA Trail: W/T Ltd Rider (No cross entry)
92	ISHSA Western Pleasure: All Other Breeds	128	ISHSA Trail: 11 years & under W/T (No cross entry)
93	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 50 years & over	129	Trail: Mustang W/T (BLM Branded) **
94	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 19 - 49 years	130	ISHSA Trail: Open W/T
95	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 14 - 18 years	131	·
96	ISHSA Western Horsemanship: 13 years & under	132	•
		133	ISHSA Trail: 19 - 49 years
	REINING	134	ISHSA Trail: 50 years & over
	10101 0 1 1 10 10 10	135	IGUGAT TIC III (C. DIL AL OLD III III III
97	ISHSA Reining: 18 years & under		ISHSA Trail: Green Horse/Green Rider, 1st or 2nd year showing trail anywhere
98	ISHSA Reining: 19 years & older	120	MAIC Horses along ##
99 100	ISHSA Reining: Open		IMHC Hunter class ** IMHC Youth Hunter **
100	ISHSA Reiner Rail (Limited to ISHSA reining pattern participants)		IMHC Pony Hunter **
	(Limited to 15H5A Terming pattern participants)	130	inine Pony number **
	GYMKHANA		
101	ISHSA Barrel Racing: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)		
102	ISHSA Barrel Racing: 19 & over		
103	ISHSA Barrel Racing: 18 & under		
104	ISHSA Barrel Racing: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)		
105	ISHSA Pole Bending: 11 & under W/T (no cross entry)		
106	ISHSA Pole Bending: 19 & over		
107	ISHSA Pole Bending: 18 & under		
400	IGUICA D. I. D. II. AM/THA I. I. I. I.	**	N. J. JOHAN J. J. J.

\*\* Not an ISHSA approved class

108 ISHSA Pole Bending: W/T Ltd rider (no cross entry)